Form PTO-1595			
1-31-92			

04-26-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



SHEET

4.19-04

102729250

	_,				
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Ken Xiao Kang Zhang; Jeffrey S. Lindquist; Victor	Name: Scimed Life Systems, Inc.				
L. Schoenle; Scott Schewe; David Parsons; Nao	Internal Address:				
Lee; Ying Xiong	Street Address: One Scimed Place				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	80				
attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	City: Maple Grove State: MN ZIP: 55311				
3 Nature of Conveyance:	61				
S. Nature of Conveyance.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	reductional name(s) & address(es) attached: = 1 es = 1 to				
□ Other					
Execution Date: 4/7/04; 4/8/04; 4/13/04; 4/14/04					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1					
	the execution date of the application is: 4/7/04; 4/8/04; 4/13/04; 4/014/04				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
101827494					
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
correspondence concerning document should be	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
mailed:	⊠ Enclosed				
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Suite 2000	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350				
6109 Blue Circle Drive	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)				
Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131	(
,,,					
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.					
	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.					
16	7/19/204				
Walter J. Steinkraus Signa	Date				
Signa	nuic 200				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)					
De	o not detach this portion				
	-				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
	Box Assignments				
V	Vashington, D.C. 20231				
\WPWORK\FORMS\PA-ASSGN.CVR					

04/23/2004 LMUELLER 00000099 10827494

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015240 FRAME: 0839

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s)	Inventor(s) Residence Address	
Ken Xiao Kang Zhang	16688 73rd Avenue, Maple Grove, MN 55311	
Jeffrey S. Lindquist	8920 Zanzibar Lane, Maple Grove, MN 55311	
Victor L. Schoenle	9125 Pioneer Trail, Greenfield, MN 55357	
Scott Schewe	6300 Duck Lane Rd, Eden Prairie, MN 55346	
David Parsons	30621 147th Street, Princeton, MN 55371	
Nao Lee	2816 81st Avenue North, Brooklyn Park, MN 55444	
Ying Xiong	/ing Xiong 1595 Carroll Avenue, St. Paul, MN 55104-5307	

have invented an invention for:

IMPROVED CATHETER BALLOON MOLD FORM AND MOLDING PROCESS

		of the second	SI MODDI ORMI MILE MODDING INCOLOG		
disclosed in my	(our) app	olication for United States L	etter Patent filed:		
		concurrently herewith on and assigned Serial No; and			
6109 Blue Circ application abo	le Drive, l	Minnetonka, MN 55343-91	st any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 85, to insert the filing date and application number of said		
business at:	WHER	EAS, Scimed Life Systems	s, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of		
		cimed Place Grove, MN 55311-1566			
is desirous of ac	equiring th	ne			
	\boxtimes		rest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all cetters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any may be granted thereon;		
		entire right, title and inter	est in the US application described above;		
which is hereby	NOW, acknowle	THEREFORE, Be It Know edged, I(we) hereby sell, ass	n that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of sign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the		
		application for any and al	est, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said l countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all any and all countries which may be granted thereon;		
		the entire right, title and in United States Letters Pate	nterest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all ent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;		
Letters Patent ar	and the nd all Des	Commissioner of Patents a ign Letters Patent which ma	nd Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all ay be granted to said invention to Assignee.		
Date	Inventor	Name(s)	Signature		

PATENT REEL: 015240 FRAME: 0840

	<u> </u>	
4/13/04	Ken Xiao Kang Zhang	Com 1902
W/7/04	Jeffrey S. Lindquist	1011 101 4-7-04 1
4/14/04	Victor B. Schoenle	Mathe theo Schoul 41404
4/13/04	Scott Schewe	Acol Arker 9/13/09
4/7/0V	David Parsons	1/m// 1/ 42-2/004
11.7/00	Nao Lee	mh, 10 De 4-7-06
418104	Ying Xiong	(/) X-1

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 015240 FRAME: 0841